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Tsou converson to Chrigtianity
. 2
(meesi)
(Tung 1964 : 416 - 417)
(Tung 1964.:434-435)
Walter E. Conn
1991 1
Tsou hosa
1925
1990:2






meesi

meesi

meesi

kiokai sinzilu khamisama

kiokai khamisama sinzilu



peyongs

1992 : 273

ibid

1986:3-43

1995:11)



1995:110

( 1992 :

274)

Shepherd

1988:50-54

Shepherd

1995:11



1873 George Lesile Mackay

1995:78

(1981) (1973)



1992
310

Geertz

Geertz 1968 3

Shepherd

Y engoyan Pitjantjatjara



Pitjantjatjara
(
1993)

I ndohdohan

1992:260)

final cause

ibid

1997:5 Yengoyan



(1992:278)

40-50

1999: 18

1990

1995



1-1

2
1-2)
1-1
Tfuya 350-400 nia-hosa
hosa yadauyoyana
beongs
laAa?i 200-250 dutusana
beongs
Aaauya 200 yaisgana
beongs
Meoina 200 Yadgana
Cpu?u 200 Yasgana
Aguyana
Zenohi?u Daptuana 180 Yaviana
Tfuya
1952 1990 141

10




12 1997
493 106 90 103 105 101 0 1077
715 29.6 34.7 51.8 56.1 | 34.6 0 47.8
123 48 169 45 53 90 49 498
17.8 13.4 65.3 226 283 | 30.8 18.4 22.1
74 204 0 51 29 101 218 677
10.7 57 0 25.6 155 | 34.6 81.6 30.1
690 358 259 199 187 292 267 2252
30.6 15.9 115 8.8 8.3 13.0 11.9 100

1997 6

1




1990:29)



3

(

13



1999:11

1915 1915
yaisigana diakiana tutusana akueana peongsi
1915 1983:29
2-1
2-1 (
1915 1916 1935 1935

14




15



2-2

(

1998 1949
beongs 8|17 37 49 50 60 vayayana
61 63 70
Yavaana 1 105 ( beongs
yasgana 7114 15 19 20 31 yasgana
88 116
yadgana 2 121 122 yasgana
Y oifoana 5/ 6 13 18 21 22
noacaciana
Boiconu 2 104 110 yadauyongana
Anuana 1 101
yadauyongn 1 117
Dosku 6116 28 29 33 113 yagumangana
115
yagumangng 1 34
yasunngu 1 54
Muknana 4 32 39 44 120 yadungu
Diagiana 1225 27 43 45 51
53 55 57 63 64
65 85
mvhozana 3 7 8 9 yulunana
yulunana 2 48 68
dabangu 38 75 dabangu
beongs
niahosa 3 90 111 112
aguyana 1 1 2 10 24 30 nia-hosa
58 61-1 72 74
77 79 103 106
107
duthusana 1 25

1999 )

16



1905 124 10 61| 63
1915 n
1920 115 10 60| 55 27 31
1921 114 10 59| 55 31 33
1922 118 10 61| 57 29 32
1923 120 10 63| 57 28 32
1924 123 10 65| 58 28 31
1925 107 10 56| 51 21 26
1926 110 10 59| 51 22 28
1927 11 10 60| 51 21 28
1928 126 13 70| 56 27 32
1929 127 13 70| 57 27 30
1930 145 15 83| 62 29 30
1932 153 16 86| 67 33 54
1933 152 23 86| 66 34 45
1935 164 25 95| 69 37 46

1946 |178 34 92 86

1949 |207 - 115 |92

1964 |320 55 - -

1981 |416 - - -

1982 |407 - - -

1983 429 - - -

1984 428 - - -

1985 430 - - -

1986 |426 79/85 (240 |186

1990 |438 - - -

1998 |468 109 |251 |217

1935

1946
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1951

Skuu

madufua

hupa

imutsu

- lenohi’ u

Imutsu

imutsu

psongongyana

Imutsu

hupa

cou

imutsu

hupa

jonsu(

(lenohi’ u)

1932 (1957

jongsu

imutsu

18



1-7

2-4
dutusana 13 dmoabu?bu?su yasuveu diae?ca  geongovana|
meongo  dvahuna  deomu?ha
duduhu  niayusku psoeongna yun?u
yasigana 6 dmoabubusa  yasubeu diae?ca gaie
abihana  dmoabu?busu
beongs 1 seongu
aguyana 1 fnafnau
boiconu 4 yohbi buuana maviyana  u?ueguzo
nia-hosa 3 meongo yaeodua  ceuceuhu
1980 132 boiconu
2-5
Muknana akueyana
yaisigana muknana diakiana thutusana
yaisgana thutusana peongsi
1998 muknana
hosa
mameoi
1990 :

138 - 139

19




hosa

moutano



ket' b®

pesa

akueyana

1937

ket’ b®

ket' b®

€moo

futusana

diakiana

€emoo

1918

emoo

€maoo

)

mad’ n®*' sk® --

emoo
€Mmaoo N0

hnou

280

21



2-6 hnou emoo

Akueyana

Tuthusana

1yaishigana

Diakiana

peongs

Nia-hosa

Imucu

Imucu

€moo

eémoo

CO NO suecobu

1990:124




2-7

1935
Tefuya Taprtoana |Ldauya [Meyoina [Tsipu' u [Lalats  |Imutsu  [Luhutu
( ) ( ) |( )

yasiyungu 2 1 1* 4 2
mukunana 4* 3 2 9 2
diakiana 3 5* 8 2
dosku 7 1 1 9 2
yakumangana 1 1 -
yulunana 5* 1* 2* 8 3
hufuana * - -
nia-pasuyongan * - -
a’ busuana * - -
nia-moyeoana 1* 1 1
nia-yaitsayang * - -
nia-boyuana * - -
muhuzana 2*@ 2 1
luheatsana 4* 2* 6 2
yaisikana il 1* 2* 15 5
teneoana 3* 3 1
peongsi 5* 2* 10 3
yavaiana 2* 1 3* 6 2
yapusuyongang 1* 1 1
sangoana * - -
nia-hosa 1* 1* 1* 3 3
tutuhsana 3* 1* 4 2
akueyana 6* 1 5* 12 2
yatauyoungang 6* 2 1 1 1* 11 2
eutsuna 1* 1 2 1
noa-tsatsihana 3 1* 2 6 1
poitsunu 4* 1 5 1
anuana 1 * 1 -
usaiana 1* 1 1

i’ biana 1* 1 1
fo’ fou * - -
tapangu 1 1* 2 1
62 4 1 6 8 25 4 1 131 42

1953(1987)
CO NO emMoo
€moo No pesia
ket' b® no pesia dvohusa
1990:123




ton'u-no-pesia (

)

thutusana tibusuongu e diakiana

yapusuyongu e akueyana

(

faeva akueyana thutusana

( ) :278)
homeyaya  mayasvi

emoo

) faeva(
yapusuyongu e
voyu e yaishigana
faeva
pasuya e akueyana)
thutusana  nia-hosa
nia-hosa
( 1958

hnou

24



2-8

migpo
mokayo
homeyaya
miyokai
miyo suge
shinocayonu hosa
mayasvi
Suski
sumokayo hosa
meehangu hosa
€ kubi hosa
1990:131 15
hnou
emaoo
emoo
lenohi® €emoo aduhcu
emoo
hnou €emoo nohi®

1990:122-123

25




1990:124

bubuzu(

homeyaya

mees

mayasvi

(mayasvi)

1995: 67

75

homeyaya

26



UON(

)

24

(1895)6

1980:

iX

1999

(

)
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1980: ix

motif
yasiungu uchina
maya
maya
yashiyoungu
yashiyongu

Akueana 1994:254-256

ehohamo

( 1915)

toigiana

maya

maya

maya
Voyu ePiyongs  Pasuea e

28



maya

(Hamo)

hamo
hamo
1994: 246

1951

maya

3-1



( Tung 1964:350-357)

(ibid:357)

(ibid:357 )



1769

1897

(uongu)

1999

31



32



31

yasiungu
Yasungu m®knana yasungu
diaki’ ana yasiungu
yasagiel yasiungu
deneoana yasiungu
yagumangana dosku
dosku
yagumangana nia-basuyana yagumangana
gu’ ladana yagumangana
yavalyana yagumangana
yaisgana
yaisgana voyuana yaisigan
nia-voyuana voyuana
yu' lunana m®knana
mvhozana yu' lunana
yu' lunana * luheacana yu' lunana
iviana yu’ lunana
nia-yaiciana yu' lunana
na-hosa
na-hosa akuyana na-hosa
dutusana nia-hosa
gauduana vayayana beongs
vayayana beongs
vayayana yabsuyongana yavaiana
beongs nia-yabasuyoana yabsuyongana
sangoana beongs
yavaiana dutusana
dabang® nia-uyongana beongs
nia-uyongana beongs
dabang® nia-moeocana nia-uyongana
dabunuana dabang’
yadauyongana
noacaciana
yoifoana noacaciana
€ ucna
yadauyongna nia-€' ucna € ucna
ayaugana
boiconu yadauyongana
usaiana boiconu
anuana boiconu
1990:126

1952:101

(1937)




1895 1914

1915 1930

( 1990:80)

1931

Akueyana

( 3-2

1992

99-101



3-2

1 1 (4 3 (1 [82.7(84.6 |77.8

35 26 29 22 13 8 5 16 14 2 6 4 2 2
1915
1915 1983:134-135
3-2
3-3 5
| |
7/10
2/10
5/10
( 3-4)




3-4

N

100

20

497

35

10

7.25 12.90 [4.35

6

4

10

3-6

13

6.5 (9.4

16

13

1936



11 1 15

1915

3-7)

yafaheoi

akemameoi

aketsoiha

hamo

nivunu

baetonu

baipae

posonhifi

peipei

peipei yano
aemana

baiton’ u

talyulyu

pamomuto

kasolenhoba

homa moloishyal

hic®

hichyu

hicunoti' e
oyohoyuhoa

hiyohila

hichi no subeyu

ego hutsu

1915

1983:69-70

37




3-7

peongs 1925 1925-195(
diakiana 1940 1940-1975
dosk® 1940 1940-1970




1902-1909

1995 75

Akueyana



(1903)

1910

12-14

(Muknana )

1992 99-101

1930 ( 3-8)



3-8 1930
8544 |(56.21 |3512 (3022 |490 (1455 (355 |808 (133 (1671 |610
5536  |57.67 2944 |2174 770  |908 [131  [180 |60 1313
17278 [56.1 |7207 5239 1968|2269 [276  |1748 |189 |5354 235
1228 5848 [529  |370 159  |212 |15 [129 |37 194 12
1930 1940
pamoml d
pamon] dI
miapo
( 75
meesi
emoo No
pesia akueyana( ) diakiana( )
mokayo homeyaya mayasvi
mokayo emoo no pesia( )

41



€emoo Nno pesia

€moo No pesia meesi
emaoo no pesia
Imucu emoo no pesia emoo
no pesia meesi €emoo0 Nno pesia
Imucu
meesi

€emoo No pesia

homeyaya

homeyaya siuski

homeyaya siuski
hosa
lelohi’ u
meesi siuski

smoceon!

miokai

miokai meesi
slh' d “ 8
ake' coeha ake mameoi
humu

homeyaya €emoo no
pesia

1923

Akueyana (1930)

42



3-9

1199 (20 |54.810.8|52.5|121.6|19.7|4.18(24.8|2.9 |16.1|4.4 [26.5|23 (13.726.1{14.5/14.4|14.9(200.850.1 |41.5|26.3 416.7
804.1 21.29.6 (20.4 3.1 6 10.5/12 |16.86 [15.1|11.6/280 |31 (65 (30 26.59
2245 3.5(9.49(111 (122.5|135 9.4 (8.1 [10.5|4.6 9.5 (20 [37.4{16.2{20.2(33 (284 (127 |60.2|60.6 130|931.7
300.3 (7.5 (11 (5.2 [18.1|33.6 5.8 [2 |9 3.5 |1.3 |6.6 |6.6 |1.3915.1]2.55/3.65|5.75/33.90|20..4 6.75 100.8




112

(1940)



nia la hioa

ne noa’ nao

5:4

3-10



21)

(1931)

55

33

22

43

17

26

1931

3-11)

1998

1939:22-23)



1934)

31

10 23 23 12 22 7 22 13 9 60

1937(

12) 7 7

47




(1936)



1938

(homeyaya)

etic

49



(meesi)
mayasvi
meesi
homeyaya
homeyaya mayasvi

uongu e peongs

homeyaya

mayasvi

mayasvi



hamo

kahmisama
kahmidama

hamo

(emoo no pesia)

akemameoi

1995 131

hamo

yafafeoi

51



(

)_

52



hamo ake'mameoi

(kahmisama)

( 3-12)



312

7/10

4/10

6/10




1964

4-1
4-1
Migpo |Mokayo |HomeyayaMayasvi |Miokai |Pamomudu |Yaifo
( )
dosku sensei( )
cou atoana
(yoifo)




vavoeve--- meibo
peipi
bua yoifo
voy!
buayoifo a'bungu
a'bungu
4-2

diakiana 1950 1950-1960

dosk® 1945 1945-1960

yoifo
9
€moo Nno pesia “ ”
°  yoifo yoifo

yoifo

yoifo



57



1965 1998

1987

1957

1988 1988



Band 1949 : 29 Wu 1978

1947

59



(encounter)

Jules-Rosette 1989 149



61



10

1955

(

1947-1955

1992:85)

10

62






(1947/2/5)

( )
1983 169-222

deluo iskavazilo
sodoyama zilo coic

dduo



4-3

hupa
hupa

dofnana




sekio

kosiukai hicJ

sekio



11

Imucu

11

1980: 416

67



keiken

( cofkoya ci pipiya)



69



12

€emoo No pesia

1999

baito

12

(emoo no pesia)

€moo no pesia

€emoo no pesia

70



71



4-1

(emoo no pesia)

(emoo no pesia)

(emoo no pesia)

72



ok~ 0N PRF

4-5

4-6 €emaoo No pesia
akuyana frafnau ()
tutusana imucu ()
tutusana tfuya ()
yavaiana( )

noyaecaciana )

€moo-no-pesia

€moo Nno pesia ket'b®
yono pamomdd®
yono
ufi
meloru
amo basuya

€moo Nno pesia

€emo no pesia

73




hi c®

yono(

€moo-Nno-pesia

4-8

1964

74



4-7 1964

o1 36

yoifo

peongsi

75




13

10

20

15

20

25

10

13

76



48

( 55 320 )



nia-avai ethtusana

1956--1975

1995:117

mayasvi

78



1959

1999: 81-90

yoifo

1961

Hamo

79



pesia



5-1:

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

52

54

62

63

73

Mo yuso ci ceonll

1994 262

14

14

nivu’ nu

(

81



epss]

XXIX  436-437)

(Tungl964 :TSOU TEXT

LUHUDU

82



25

5-2

41

19

43



1. 42 83
D 43 84
3. 44 85
4, 45 86
. 46 87
6. 47 88
7. 48 89
8. 49 90
3 |50 Jo1
10. |51 [o2
11. |52 93
12. I53 [o4
13. |54 95
14, I55 [o6
15. |56 97
16. |57 [os
17. I8 EE)
18. |59 100
19. J60 101
20. I61 102
D1, |62 103
P2, |63 104
23, l64 105
D4, I65 106
DS, l66 107
D6, l67 108
D7, & 109
P8, leo 110
PO, 70 111
30. 71 112
31. 72 113
32. 73 114
33, 74 115
34, 75 116
35. 76 117
36. 77 118
37. 78 119
38, 79 120
39. 80 121
0. 81 122
41, 82 123
1997 -1999




Yoifo ( )

yasiungu

hic

Hamo
Hamo yasiungu

yasiungu



ake mameoi

(do’ peoh])*®
Hamo yatadiscova
yoifo bua meipo
Hamo
Amo ta pepe( ) Amo ta pepe(
)
Hamo Amo ta pepeg(
Hamo
Hamo
yoifo yoifo
5-3
5-3
diakiana 1950  [1950-1960
dosk(] 1945  [1945-1960
» do’ peohl
do’ peohl
do’ peohl




5-4

ml

m2

di

yl

pl

p2

d2

nl

yul

n2

y2

pol

y2

al

hic®

87



55

1.akueyana 70
2.yoifoana 50
3.yasiung® 40
4. anuana 40
5.diakiana 65
6.peongs 70

hid’

yoifo

PESIA




yoifo hic?

yoifo






58

1964

1969

91



5-6

79 103 106
3 4 2 |7 03
1969 1976 1980
1997 -1999

92



0

1976 89

1995 77

15-16)



Pasuya

Pasuya



Pasuya

Pasuya

12

95



hupa
hupa

Pasuya



Pasuya

Pasuya

17

15)

13

97



5-7 Pasuya




basuya

1992

5-8

1957 45 260

1961 100 35 300

1971 100 25 390

1982 100 20 410

1992
Cuneo
yasiung(]
peongsi dosku
Doici
masako
Doici
(1998 )



100



(1994-1998)

haleluya( )

101



5-9 1999

1

19

17

13

10

102



103



104



105



(1984

106



meesi

Hamo

eyafaeoi

hic’

1915 1983:69-70

6-2)

eyafaeoi

1915

107



1995 15

meesi
meesi
(to perform the annal sacrificing ritual to sacrifice) (Tung 1964 :

489) mayasvi homeyaya

meesi

meesi pesia
pesia

€emoo No pesia

pesia pesia
hosa
mayasvi
dopeohi’ ( )
meesi (hosa)
meesi (
6-2) meesi

meesi

108



6-2

h' zou

Nivu' nu

h' zou

6-1

meesi

piepia

Nivu’ nu

yayahioa pipia’ u

109



6-1

amo pepe

amo ta pepe
Hamo lesu

piepia no Hamo
i" afafeoi

6-2

)

Nivu' nu

Hamo

Hamo

bosonfihi

iafafeoi

ake' -mameoi

hic®u-no-emoo

bae-don?u

ba?l

bae-bai

ake-coeha

hic®-no-bomomud®

hicu-no-emoigieingi

hicu-no-subeyu®

meesi

eps €

110




1999 : 81-90

mayasvi

k®ba

( homeyaya mayasvi

Mayasvi

m



mayasvi

mayasvi
mayasvi
( )
mayasvi
mayasvi homeyaya (
)
mayasvi homeyaya
mayasvi homeyaya
mayasvi

homeyaya

(mayasvi)

112



mayasvi

3.jonoi

mayasvi homeyaya

mayasvi

(mayasivi)

1.

hamo

mayasvi

(

homeyaya

homeyaya

1988)

mayasivi

2.

113



114



115



mayasvi

mayasvi

mayasvi

116



religious conversion

1997:145-146

Horton

world view

117



intellectual
Horton
( Barker 1993: 207 — 208 ; Hefner 1993 :
20-22; 1997: 2)

homeyaya mayasvi

118



119



1992:256-260

1997:151



mees

mayasvi

121



mayasvi

mayasvi

mees



:10-11

11

112



voyu e peongsi (

112

110

124



tomi

112

110

12.30 42.90

112

125



184

126



127



112

49 226 1255.00f 2439.40 49.78 7.48 72

36 187 2047.38| 3472.73 89.04 18.56 75

110 644 4177.11| 5534.82 50.32 8.59 139

198 1157 7479.49| 11446.95 58.11 9.89 286
7

128




1999/3/7

1?2 yu'unu no hicu no cou

masa kazu



nia-masako;

kuisipsipa

kuniko son
dadasi

momhino

smalingki

danke’zu( )

danke'zu(

(khamisama)

)

130



131



1992 99-101

1989< Mayasvi

1990

1995

1999 < >

1965

1998

1964

1987

1957

1992



1988

1998 < " tayd (msbtunux)

1990

1992

1995

1997

1973 < >

1994

1999

1991 —

22:445-509



1988

1995< --

\

1995
1995 < >
77-98
1983< >
169-222
1980 < - > 18(1):101-115

1999 < >

1983 < : >
53:105-132

1986 < >

1990 <Dehanin : >

47:67-100
1992

1995 --

1997 < i 5

1953



1988

1980

1981

1952

1918

1935

1936

1936

1939

1915

14

27



1905 56 471-478

1932 < > 2(1):17-23
1999< >
1600-1900
1953(1987)< >
1951< > 5(1):11-16  5(2):17-20
( )
1958(1986)

1988 (1930)

Band Edward
1949 He Brought them out . London : British and Foreign Bible Society

Barker  John
1993 We Are Ekkelesiaz:Conversion in Uiaku Papua New Guinea. in Robert W. Hefner
ed. Converson to Chrigtianity pp.199-230. University of CdifornaPress

Geertz,C
1968 Idam Obsarved Chicago Press

Jules-Rosette

Vi



< >

JA.Beckford and T.Luckmann ed. chp.8 The Changing face of religion 1989
Sage Publication

Robert W . Hefner
1993 Wold Building and the Rationdity of Conversion in Robert W. Hefner ed.
Converson to Chrigtianity pp.3-44 University of Cdifornia Press

Shepherd  JohnR.
1988 “Plains Aborigines and Missonaries In Ch' ing Tawan  1859-
1895” .(unpublished draft)

Tung Tung-ho ( )
1964 A Destriptive Study of the Tsou Language  Formosa Specia Publications
No.48. Inditute of Higory and Philogy Academia Snica

Wu Ming-yi ( )
1978 The renewd of the Church and the Mountain Triba People of Tawan

Columbia Theologica Seminary

White  Geoffrey M.
1988 “Symbols of Solidarity in the Christianization of Santa Isabel Solomon Islands.”
In Culture and Chridtianity: The Didectics of Trandformation ~ George
R.Saundersed. pp:11-32 New York : Greenwood Press

Yengoyan Aram A.

1993 Rdigion Mordity and Prophetic Tradition: Converson among the
Ritjantjatjara of Centrd Audtrdia in Robert W. Hefner ed. Converson to Chrigtianity
pp.233-57 Universty of Cdifornia Press
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